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BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES ZONING ANALYSIS SYMBOLS PLOT PLAN scaie:= 1116 = 10 LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM scace: = 1132 = 0

e THE CODE SHALL BE KNOWN AND MAY BE CITED AS THE “NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE,” | ADDRESS: 23-81 31st STREET ASTORIA, QUEENS, NY 11105 0.32 0.32 o oo
“NYCBC’ OR ‘BC.” ALL SECTION NUMBERS IN THIS CODE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE PRECEDED BY THE | [ors=r o5 57103 I | - INDICATES SECTION NUMBER SD NEW YORK CITY APPROVED TYPE SMOKE w 1 150.00 ' (BEYOND 100'OF THE CORNER 65%) (WITHIN 100 OF THE CORNER: 100%)

DESIGNATION ‘BC.” 4 RIZEQU Vanlo Bl A0~ |NDICATES SHEET NUMBER X DETECTOR, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR [ -- --= N i |

e THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY ELECTRICAL CODE SHALL APPLY TO THE ZONING DISTRICT |C4-4/R7-2 EQUIV. APIda e Iee HARD WIRED | [ZONINGLOTLINE |
INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INCLUDING ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, REPLACEMENT, LOT AREA IRREGULAR = ;003,00 SF S INDICATES DETAIL NUMBER MECHANICAL VENT 50 CFM MIN 149.32 |
EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES THERETO. & OR AS NOTED ON PLANS PROPOSED 4 STORY BLDG INTERIOR LOT AREA . | o CORNER LOT AREA

e THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY FUEL GAS CODE SHALL APPLY TO THE INSTALLATIONOF | SCOPE OF WORK INDICATES SHEET NUMBER 00456 5F ! 500365F
REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO GAS PIPING SYSTEMS EXTENDING TO THE INLET CONNECTIONS OF MANDATORY INCLUSIONARY HOUSING UNlTS, COMMERCIAL AND COMMUNITY FACILITY ON THE INDICATES VIEW NUMBER PROPOSED 3 STORY BLDG c‘v_) m ST STORY | | - Y — — — — — '%’; 77777 ]

APPLIANCES AND THE INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL GAS UNDERGROUND, GROUND, 2nd FLOOR, AND PARKING AT 1st FLOOR. (01 o $ 1o . ;| i
APPLIANGES AND RELATED AGCESSORIES. \&200/ INDICATES SHEET NUMBER AREA DRAIN PERMITTED AS : W

*  THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY MECHANICAL CODE SHALL APPLY TO THE INSTALLATION, | /| 5T AREA OR WIDTH FOR RESIDENGES AS PER 7R 23.32 == PER ZR 33-23(b)(3) , | : g : =N
ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, 0 | | REQUIRED SETBACKS 2447 16.40 , | & : 8 =\
APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND/OR APPURTENANCES, INCLUDING VENTILATING, HEATING, LOT REQUIRED PROPOSED VAN INDICATES REVISION NUMBER >< ROOF DRAIN L—J 17.89 1 Eh
COOLING, AIR-CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS, INCINERATORS AND OTHER AREA 1,700.00 SF 13,503.00 SF | R ! 0 - S
ENERGY-RELATED SYSTEMS. WIDTH 18.00 150.00 GFLOOR DENOTES ELEVATION EXIST. TREE , , B ) B

o THE PROVISIONS OF THENEW YORK CITY PLUMBING CODE SHALL APPLY TO THE INSTALLATION, XX WINDOW NUMBER (SEE SCHEDULE) | | L
ALTERATION, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF PLUMBING SYSTEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, YARD REGULATIONS < BULKHEAD S !

APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, AND WHERE CONNECTED TO A WATER OR C DENOTES CENTER LINE 101 DOOR NUMBER (SEE SCHEDULE) NEW. TREE 3 {P% < BULKHEAD = '
SEWAGE SYSTEM AND ALL ASPECTS OF A MEDICAL GAS SYSTEM. YARD REQUIRED| PROPOSED S S {pm LS | LU | w

e THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE SHALL APPLY TO 2014 NYC BC 101.4.5 FIRE FRONT NONE 0.00 = | S > = + it

PREVENTION SIDE (ZR 23-461; ZR 23-51;ZR 33-25) NONE OR 8.00' 0.00 GRASS AREA o> PROPOSED 12 STORY 1 > |2 315t STREET
U 0 —‘

« THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SHALL APPLY TO ALL  STORY Wi BASEMENT | PERMITTED OBSTRUCTION o0l | FEMA FLOOD MAP #3604970093F ADJ. BUILDING MIXED-USE BUILDING 679 1| 1110 < ol
MATTERS GOVERNING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION AND ALTERATION OF BUILDINGS FOR AS PER ZR 33-23 (b)(3) 0.00 40375 D _ o1 3 _ l 5 ( oo v
ENERGY EFFICIENCY REAR (ZR 23-47;ZR 23-47(a)) NONE (CORNER LOT) 31.50' PLANTED AREA $T[EW70’ § BLOCK' 835 5 | I AN

e PERMITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION, WITH ARTICLE 105 OF CHAPTER 1 OF TITLE 28 OF THE 2 STORY & ABOVE 30.00' (BEYOND 100' OF A ' HSE. 93,81 . 840 | ADJ.BUILDING
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,AND WITH REQUIREMENTS FOUND ELSEWHERE IN THIS CODE. STREET LINE) 31.50 L 4 13 STORY B #23-93 LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

« CONTRACTORS, CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS, AND SUBCONTRACTORS ENGAGED CONSTRUCTION OR T P |
DEMOLITION OPERATIONS SHALL INSTITUTE AND MAINTAIN ALL SAFETY MEASURES REQUIRED BY LOT COVERAGE (%) AS PER ZR 23-156(b(1)) AND ZR 23-153 WITH BULKHEAD OLCJGE’ZML{;Z | | ONE LENGT'ZQF 6T4 W'DT';8F 5T0 AF;%%BSQF“

2014 NYC BC CHAPTER 33 AND PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT OR TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION : TR0 e A ' ' Do
NECESSARY TO SAFEGUARD AND THE PUBLIC AND PROPERTY AFFECTED BY SUCH CONTRACTOR'S | [PORTION OF LOT WITHIN 100" OF CORNER 0. NOTES S 99.70 98.50 583245
OPERATIONS. PORTION OF INTERIOR LOT 9,004.66 SF ° THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED 40.86 © A | TOTAL 8,736.39

e ASITE SAFETY MANAGER OR SITE SAFETY COORDINATOR MUST BE DESIGNATED AND PRESENT | |TOTALLOT AREA 13,503.00 SF z\llg'\;”’;‘&':;’;bg;f’ ZONE AS PER ps | |
AT THE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OF A MAJOR BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2014 NYC : & LOT COVERAGE (%) AS PER (ZR 23-156(b)(1) / ZR 23-153) 1.00 (R7D / R6A CORNER LOT)/ 0.65 (R7D / R6A)

BC SECTION 3310. A SUPERINTENDENT OF CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION | [LOT AREA CORNER LOT| ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE TOTAL| PROPOSED 2442 4 WSIORY TLya7s g 10T 108.46
OR DEMOLITION OF SUCH OTHER BUILDINGS AS IDENTIFIED PURSUANT TO RULES PROMULGATED BY | | 450098 SF|X 100.00% 4,500.98 SF = ¥ E[EV. 15707 : s o = o | LOT AREA CORNER LOT| ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE TOTAL| _ PROPOSED
THE COMMISSIONER LOT AREA INTERIOR LOT| ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE| 10,354.01 SF|  8,736.39 SF s | 10 STORY 13 STORY S|  Smmy 150.00 7 STORY S | S l 4,500.98 SF | X 100.00% 4,500.98 SF

e ANY STRUCTURE, TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, OR EQUIPMENT FOUND TO BE 9,004.66 SF | X 65.00% 5.853.03 SF o . o o s _ %000 ] LOT AREA INTERIOR LOT| ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE| 10,354.01SF |  8,736.39 SF
DEFECTIVE OR UNSAFE, AND POSING A RISK TO THE PUBLIC AND PROPERTY, SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY . . p T + } + + + - + T + + 9,004.66 SF | X 65.00% 5,853.03 SF

’ ! ADJUSTED LOT COV. RATIO =MAX. AREA OF LOT COV / LOT AREA = 76.66 % LOT COV. EL 4798 EL.4743 P.EL 4724 PEL. 4663 PEL 4607 PEL 4589 PEL. 4580 EL 4562 PEL. 4550 EL 45,56 EL 45.56" ’ J
SECURED AND CORRECTED, OR REMOVED FROM THE SITE IS THE RESPONSIBLE OF THE GENERAL PROPOSED 8.736.39 SF < 10.354.01 SF ALLOWED: THEREFORE OK : : A A A : : : A - : : PROPOSED 8,736.39 SF < 10,354.01 SF ALLOWED; THEREFORE OK
CONTRACTOR, SUPERINTENDENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR SITE SAFETY MANGER. ! ! ! _ VERTOLE EGRESS o 5 CONM BLOG: CONNTBLDG COMMTNITEGRESS -

e CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, DRAW'NGS, INSPECTION REPORTS, LOGS,CHECKL'STS, SITE BUILDING ENVELOPE FOR R7-2: OUTSIDE OF MANHATTAN CORE CON. SIDEWALK : ENTRANCE : BLDG : ENTRANCE - ENTRANCE FACILITY / g
SAFETY PLANS, FIRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLANS, TENANT PROTECTION PLANS, OCCUPANT ' : ATE)V;XGP Eggfgﬁﬁggg 1148 - ENTRANCE : : COMM. ENTRANCE N
PROTECTION PLANS, OR MONITORING PLANS, COPIES OF SUCH SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT THE SITE REQUIRED PROPOSED : : UINE | 3 j : : : : TOP OF CURB DIAGRAM scaie: = 116" = 1-0°
FOR THE DURATION OF THE JOB AND MADE AVAILABLE TO THE COMMISSIONER UPON REQUEST. MINIMUM STREET WALL HEIGHT e e TRE" 1;?@ 10.52 1.‘@0 29 1 o e i o) T Y e 16 e a5 EXST o s o u '

COPIES OF SUCH AFOREMENTIONED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE (ZR 23-664(c(i)) Table 2) N/A N/A o L PTC. 46821 > % ; ; . o 507 cuRB CUT — — R0 FLOOR ] RESIDENTIAL
MAINTAINED BY THE PERMIT HOLDER. COPIES OF SUCH AFOREMENTIONED INSPECTION REPORTS, MAXIMUM STREET WALL HEIGHT 75,00 73.09' BC.47.00 BC.4677  CURB PeC.46.32 NEW PROPOSED PBC. 45.86' PBC.45.2¢ | STEEL FACED CONC. CURB  pe, 45,11 PBC. 44.98 {F Pec.4485  STEELFACED  pgg 4473 BC.44230  STEELFACED 4366 P ELEV. 7967 O
LOGS, OR CHECKLISTS SHALL ALSO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PERMIT HOLDER AND THE ENTITY THAT | |(ZR 23-664(c(i)) Table 2) ' ' : : 13.52 CURBCUT : - | VAULTLOCATIONS ASPER | VAULT LOCATIONS AS PER : CONC.CURB 900 . CONCICURB
PERFORMED THE INSPECTION. COPIES OF SUCH AFOREMENTIONED PLANS SHALL ALSO BE KEPTBY | [INITIAL SET BACK WIDE/NARROW STREET 10.00'15.00 10.00' (WIDE STREET) 5 5 Y (UNDER SEP. APP) 0 DOT APPROVED PLANS. (#9190] DOT APPROVED PLANS (49190) 33 ) ' 5 B RESIDENTIAL
THE PERMIT HOLDER AND THE ENTITY THAT DEVELOPED THE PLAN (ZR 23-642) ' ' ' OUTLINEOF RAILWAY —— —— —— — i=p 0'8LF e = 1= = L ADFLOOR
o THE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY BY THE PERMIT HOLDER, OR A DULY MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2007 s ABOVE : : : .. : : : ELEV. 6047 Fm
135.00' 135.00' worerses : © 12" WATER MAIR} : : = 12" WATER MAIN o ‘ = 12" WATER MAIN . o A I
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, OF AN ACCIDENT AT A CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SITE, OR OF | |(ZR 23-664(c(i)) Table 2) - : ; W ; W 2110 | W W W W W W W " W TOGARAGE /7 3 &
ANY DAMAGE TO ADJOINING PROPERTY CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITY AT | [MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES —— : : W e : _ $ ELEV 6885 w S DARKING
THE SITE. (ZR 23-664(c(i)) Table 2) 3 3 | 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 | 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 (STFLOOR 3 &
e ALL SAFEGUARDS AND MAINTENANCE OF WORK SITE MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2014 NYC BC AT LEAST 70% OF THE § i § i i § " 4090 i b—EET 50 % &
SECTION BC 3303. AGGREGATE WIDTH : : : : : S =

e ALL SOIL AND FOUNDATION WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXCAVATIONS MADE FOR THE OF STREET WALLS 70% x 149.33 = 104.53 RIS e 8" GITY COVBINED RIMAT25 0 oo : 79.40 : 1 CITY COMBINED  RIM45.43 o geop © 2o
PURPOSES OF TAKING EARTH, SAND, GRAVEL, OR OTHER MATERIAL, AS WELL AS TO SOIL AND SHALL BE LOCATED 149.33 PROP. 2 104.53; NV 353 A B L sEweR ; V342 o : I I T LSEWER V325 e o ! o RETAIL
FOUNDATION WORK RELATED TO ACCESSORY USES SUCH AS GARAGES, POOLS, AND DECKS, AND WITHIN & OF THE THEREFORE OK Riner.43 S S S AT ST RM 562 \S) St S S CLAT S Strasm SR S—rmasn &) H StraETs =
ALSO TO THE UNDERPINNING OR BRACING OF BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES, IN ORDER TO STREET WALL LOCATION (ZR 35-651(a(1))) STREET LINE. (INV 33.6) l : +148.6 : (INV326) |: : : +152.60 : (INV 30.9) - ; N
SAFEGUARD THE PUBLIC AND PROPERTY FROM SUCH WORK MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2014 ‘ - L —T . !

NYC BC SECTION BC 3304. PROP. RES FLOOR AREA = RES GROSS F.A. - CELLAR - DEDUCTIONS ' : . : 186.48 CURB CUT TO CORNER AVG.TOPOFCURE

e NO SOIL OR FOUNDATION WORK WITHIN THE PROPERTY LINE SHALL COMMENCE UNLESS THE PERMIT 10040128 SF | - | 740978 SF | - | 31,17265SF | = | 61,618.85 EXIST-COLUMNFOR : : $ ELEV. 45945 RETALL
HOLDER , OR WHERE THERE IS NO PERMIT HOLDER THE PERSON CAUSING THE SOIL OR FOUNDATION PROP. COMMERCIAL F.A. = COMMERCIAL GROSS F.A. - CELLAR - DEDUCTIONS RAILWAY PLAYFORM 31 St STRE ET TWO WAY CELLAR FLOOR
WORK TO BE MADE, NOTIFIES THE DEPARTMENT, VIA PHONE OR ELECTRONICALLY, AT LEAST 24 2418232 SF | - |  543195SF | - |  e4778SF | = | 1810259 : o ABOVE (TYP) : o v a o T
HOURS, BUT NO MORE THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF SUCH WORK. THE — — : — -  OUTLINE OF RAILWAY : : : : 100" WIDE
NOTIFICATION SHALL STATE THE DATE THAT SUCH SOIL OR FOUNDATION WORK IS TO COMMENCE. PROP. COMM. FACILITY F.A. = COMM. FACILITY GROSS F A. - DEDUCTIONS MBOVE i (WIDESTREET) e L] 1 [
SHOULD THE NOTIFICATION DATE FALL ON A WEEKEND OR OFFICIAL HOLIDAY, THE PERMIT HOLDER 37961SF | - | 000SF | | [ = | 379,61 : (DEBEVOISE AVENUE) (2nd AVENUE)

SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT ON THE LAST BUSINESS DAY BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT DATE. | [COMM. FACILITY LOCATED IN CELLAR , THEREFORE NOT INCLUDED TOWARD FLOOR AREA 5 do : 5 a7
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION SEE 2014 NYC BC 3304.3.1 NOTIFICATION OF THE DEPARTMENT. s CURB CURB — AVERAGE TOP OF CURB

e THE PERSON CAUSING THE EXCAVATION TO BE MADE SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE FLOOR AREA ANALYSIS TC.46.79" TC. 44.45" EQUATION:(T.C 1+ TC2)2
OWNERS OF THE ADJOINING PROPERTY NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED —— : : AL
STARTING DATE OF THE EXCAVATION. SEE 2014 NYC BC 3304.3.2 NOTIFICATION OF ADJOINING LOTAREA | |MAX. ALLOW FAR ZR 23-154(b)| ALLOWED F.A| PROPOSED F.A.| PROPOSED FAR. 1 TOPOFCURB1| TOPOFCURB2|  AVERAGE
PROPERTY OWNER FOR FURTHER DETAILS. RESIDENTIAL AS PER ZR 23-154(b) ffj 46.82 4507 45945

o ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF UPCOMING DEMOLITION OPERATIONSIN | {43 503.00 SF| X 460 62.113.80 SF| 61818.85 SF 458 %

WRITING NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED STARTING DATE OF THE DEMOLITION. , -
THE WRITTEN NOTICE SHALL PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED, THE COMMERCIAL AS PER ZR 33-122 ' FLOOR AREA BREAKDOWN ANALYS l S QUAL lTY H OUS' N G AS ZR 28 00
TIMEFRAME AND SCHEDULE, AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF THE PERSON CAUSING THE 13,503.00 SF| X 3.40| 45.910.20 SF| 1810250 SF 134 =

DEMOLITION AND OF THE DEPARTMENT. SEE 2014 NYC BC 3306.3.2 NOTIFICATION OF ADJOINING 2013 -1l QUALITY HOUSING

PROPERTY OWNER FOR FURTHER DETAILS. COMMUNITY FACILITY AS PER ZR 33-121 (NIC IN FL. AREA - LOCATED IN CELLAR) § § FLOOR AREA BREAKDOWN

 REQUIRED PROTECTION FOR THE SIDES OF THE EXCAVATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AS THE 13.503.00 SE | X 650 8776950 SF 0.00 SE 0.00 i ZONING | -cmoitioN NOTES PERMITTED PROPOSED
EXCAVATION ADVANCES. THE PLACEMENT OF PERMANENT STRUCTURES OR FILL IN AREAS ’ ' ’ ' ' GROSS FLOOR AREA DEDUCTIONS SF. ZONING FL. AREASF. SECTIONS
REQUIRING SUFFORT OF EXCAVATION SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL THE SUPPORT OF EXCAVATIONHAS | | TOTAL AS PER 2R 331 FLOOR USE NOTES RESIDENTIAL STORAGE AND REMOVAL LOCATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE RATE OF 2.9 CUBIC FEET PER DWELLING UNIT
BEEN COMPLETED FOR SUCH AREAS. OFF-STREET BICYCLE DAYLIGHT ~ DENSITY STAR FL. AREA BY | FL. AREA BY REFUSE : :

13,503.00 50| 87,769.50 SF| 79,921.44 . .

« PEDESTRIANS SHALLBE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AS SF|X 00 5F l > ZONING MAP 9a BYUSE | BYFLOOR MECH. " “pariiNG  PARKING STAR ENERGY REFUSE copeipor corripor MAUNDRY RECREATION gy eap TOTAL | use | FLOOR STORAGE REFUSE ROOM
REQUIRED BY 2014 NYC BC SECTION BC 3307 AND NY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROPOSED 79,921.44 SF < 87,769.50 SF ALLOWED; THEREFORE OK . , ZR 28-12 AND  |AREFUSE DISPOSAL ROOM OF NOT LESS THAN 12 SQUARE FEET WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN THREE FEET SHALL BE 290 X 8000 23200 CU.FT.| G EacH FLOOR
NYC BC TO PROTECT UNENCLOSED PERIMETERS. EXCEPT WHERE 2014 NYC BC AUTHORIZES THE | DENSITY CALCULATIONS AS PER ZR 23-22 AND ZR 35-40 fey CELLAR COMMERCIAL  [5,431.95 1322134 (NIC) N/A N/A NA G NA NA  NA N/A N/A N/A N/A NA  NA N/A N/A ALLOCATED TO SUCH REFUSE DISPOSAL ROOM SHALL BE EXCLUDED FROM THE DEFINITION OF FLOOR AREA PER STORY.

TEMPORARY REMOVAL OF UNENCLOSED PERIMETER PROTECTION, NO WORK SHALL OCCUR, NOR VAX ALLOWE A ALLOWED COMMEAC.  |379.61
SHALL MATERIALS BE STORED ON ANY LEVEL WHERE REQUIRED UNENCLOSED PERIMETER PROP cc(>MM EA)- COM,\,)| FAC. FA IF THE BUILDING PROVIDES THE FOLLOWING, THEN THAT PORTION OF THE LAUNDRY
FACTOR FORR7-2 | |(PROP. A)-( _FAC.F.A)| DWELLING UNITS | PROPOSED RES 3013.80 5992 85897 4500 000 3800 000 512,81 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1507.00] 150680 ROOM WHICH IS USED TO MEET THESE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
PROTECTION IS NOT INSTALLED AS PER 2014 NYC BC SECTION BC 3308. BASEMENT 013. 1315126 : : : : : : : : : : 00 1,507, ,506. 11379 65 ,
680.00 SF | / 61,818.85 SF 90.91 80.00 151, 379. EXCLUDED FROM THE DEFINITION OF FLOOR AREA:
« ADJOINING PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTY, INCLUDING PERSONS THEREON,SHALL BE PROTECTED COMMERCIAL |10.137.46 38.30 0.00 000 000 22631 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 26461 987285
FROM DAMAGE AND INJURY DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION WORKING ACCORDANCE WITH | PROPOSED DWELLING 80 SF < 90.91 ALLOWED DWELLING; THEREFORE OK : - : : : ' : : : - : : : :
(A) AT LEAST ONE WASHING MACHINE PER 20 DWELLING UNITS AND AT LEAST ONE
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED FOR FOOTINGS, \STEL RES 13,123.75 13.384.70 4606  10,903.05 000 000 12627  0.00 22414 000  394.19 0.00 000 1169371 143004 . oo !
FOUNDATIONS, PARTY WALLS, CHIMNEYS, SKYLIGHTS AND ROOFS. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO | STREETTREE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS AS PER ZR 26-41 ha . DRYER PER 40 DWELLING UNITS;
CONTROL WATER RUN-OFF AND EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AS COMMERCIAL 1260.9 1.0 000 o 000 0o 900 0.0 000 0% 0.00 000 19001 24195 WASHER: 1 WASHER PER20UNITS -~ 180.00 /= 2000 400  UNITS
BER 2014 NYC BC SECTION BC 3309 LOT FRONTAGE TR ZR 26-41 DEF‘Z\;’ET TREES REQU'F;%B PROPOgEOE[’) D FL RES 452.18 5 6973 0.00 000 000 000 1475  0.00 51.08 000  0.00 0.00 000 6583 38638 . (B)  SUCH MACHINES ARE LOCATED IN AROOM OR ROOMS WITH AN ADDITIONAL
\ Aaie : : : : 099 30, THREE SQUARE FEET OF UNOBSTRUCTED FLOOR SPACE EQUIPPED WITH CHAIRS AND LAUNDRY

o OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES: ALL BUILDINGS AND ALL PARTS THEREOF AND ALL OTHER STRUCTURES | "BROPOSED 6 NEW TREES PAID INTO TREE FUND = 6 REQUIRED: THEREFORE OK COMMERCIAL |8,247.55 93.04 0.00 000 0.0 21044 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30348)  7.944.07 TABLES FOR FOLDING LAUNDRY FOR EACH MACHINE PROVIDED: ROOM
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A SAFE CONDITION. ALL SERVICE EQUIPMENT, MEANS OF EGRESS, RES 8,624.76 294.92 000 000 6230 22814 1200 45479 45479 000 1,093.08 000 350002  5124.74 PROVIDED ON
MATERIALS, DEVICES, AND SAFEGUARDS THAT ARE REQUIRED IN A BUILDING BY THE PROVISION OF | | 0cATION AND WIDTH OF CURB CUTS 3RD FL. 8,729.17 5,168.46 (©)  SUCH ROOMS HAVE AT LEAST ONE EXTERIOR WALL WITH WINDOWS, OR 1S FLOOR &
THIS CODE, THE 2014 BUILDING CODE OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS OR RULES, OR THAT WERE COMMERCIAL ~ [104.41 60.69 0.00 000 000 000  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  60.69 4372 sRopts | LAUNDRY 12, e WITH SKYLIGHTS, MEASURING NOT LESS THAN 9.5 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL WASHERDRYE
REQUIRED BY LAW WHEN THE BUILDING WAS ERECTED, ALTERED, OR REPAIRED, SHALL BE REQUIRED WIDTH PROPOSED NOTES " FACILITY | 00R SPACE OF THE ROOMS: '

MAINTAINED IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION, WHENEVER PERSONS ENGAGED IN BUILDING 22.00 13.52 AS PER ZR 25-631(e(2)) ATH FL 8,729.17 8,729.17 373.45 0.00 0.00] 62.30] 226.26 12.00 454.79 454.79 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1,583.59 7,145.58 7,145.58 ; PR(F){\/lIJlg\IIIE'II'D N
OPERATIONS HAVE REASON TO BELIEVE IN THE COURSE OF SUCH OPERATIONS THAT ANY BUILDING 8,729.17 8,729.17 37345 0.00 000 6230] 226.26] 1200 45479 45479 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1,58359| 714558 714558 (D)  WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED TO MEET SUCH REQUIREMENT, THEY FACE A DWELLING
OR OTHER STRUCTURE IS DANGEROUS OR UNSAFE SUCH PERSON SHALL FORTHWITH REPORT SUCH [ [REQUIRED LOCATION PROPOSED NOTES STHFL STREET, YARD OR COURT THAT MEETS THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SET FORTH IN UNITS
“BAE\%,'\IETFA'IE ﬁg&ﬁig%y@%ﬁ?‘S\F;L'\gfL“l‘TTl-ETSHEN%VﬁE%?:é;ﬁisgiﬁggg'SE(E;G\E AATLELDTlla'\\A(ETSHTsO SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 50 STH EL 8,729.17 8,729.17 373.45 000 000 6230 22626 1200]  4s479| 45879  0.00 0.00 000| 158359|  7,14558|  7,145.58 ARTICLE Il, CHAPTER 3; AND

> 50 FEET FROM STREET INTERSECTION 186.48|  FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF ANY
CODE IN A SAFE AND CODE-COMPLIANT MANNER AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INSPECTION AND TWO STREET LINES AS PER 7R 36-53 7,620.61 7,620.61 308.47 0.00 000 62.30| 21359| 12.00  45479| 45479 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1,505.94|  611467|  6,114.67 .
MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 33 MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS OF THE NYC TTHFL () WHERE SKYLIGHTS ARE PROVIDED TO MEET SUCH REQUIREMENT, THEY ARE DRYER: 1 DRYER PER 40 UNITS 8000 / 4000 200 UNITS
CONSTRUCTION CODE. RES 7,620.61 7,620.61 308.47 0.00 0.00| 6230 212.06 1200 454.79 454.79 0.00 0.00 0.00| 150441 611620  6,116.20 ’

e THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING | PARKING REQUIREMENT IN C4-4 / R7-2 EQUIVALENT 8THFL LOCATED IN A YARD OR COURT THAT MEETS THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH IN
WALLS, FIRESTOPS, SHAFT ENCLOSURES, PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS, FLOORS, FIRE-RESISTIVE 7,620.61 7,620.61 308.47 0.00 0.00] 62.30[ 21208 12.00 454.79 454.79 0.00 0.00 0.00] 150441  6,116.20 6,116.20 A R A A e e e f oo THER LONEST (EVELTOTHE
COATINGS AND SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIALS APPLIED TO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND RESIDENTIAL USE OTH FL — . ' ' ' ' ' ' ' : ' ' s i i (SPTEYF,QI\IZI)'(I'(':I'IIEEPDTOBBYS%E{EgJI'TI(EE[; %ngﬁté%')om SET FORTH IN SECTION 23-87
FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS, SHALL BE MAINTAINED. SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROPERLY PROPOSED REQUIRED (OTH FL 7,375.91 7,375.91 301.73 0.00 0.00[ 6230 211.63] 12.00 454.79 454.79 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1497.24| 587867 587867 '

REPAIRED, RESTORED OR REPLACED WHEN DAMAGED, ALTERED, BREACHED OR PENETRATED. DU RATIO NOTES wio waver | waiven| REQUIRED| PROPOSED
TRANSFER OPENINGS AND HOLES MADE FOR ANY REASON SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH APPROVED AN SR WINDOW WITH A CLEAR, NON-TINTED, GLAZED AREA OF AT LEAST 20 SQUARE FEET IS PROVIDED IN SUCH CORRIDOR,
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING OR
PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 1480.83 1,480.83 1,480.83 0.00 000 000[ 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 1480.83 0.00 0.00 DAYLIGHT IN VARIES PER FLOOR. PLEASE REFER TO FLOOR AREA
AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DOORS OF APPROVED CONSTRUCTION MEETING THE FIRE PROTECTION 20 0% REQUIRED FOR INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 EMR ZR 28-14 CORRIDORS (A) SHALL BE DIRECTLY VISIBLE FROM AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE CORRIDOR OR FROM THE VERTICAL CIRCULATION CORE. DIAGRAMS FOR DAYLIGHT CALCULATIONS
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY. SEE CHAPTER 7 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR "RESTRICTED HOUSING Eg'gﬁgﬁ?éfgvi“%%gs g‘l('::IE\\I/VEEELW Al-lNEgl ?H\QS\/\L/J@IBLJVV-NA%BL)STRUCTED TRAIGHT LN CANBE DRAVNBETWEEN SHEH
L S WITHIN THE FLOOD ZONE. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED T0 UTILITY UNITS DEVELOPED AFTER RES 92,991.50 463626 1176202 4500 580.84 231393 12000 495510 416707 39419 199308 20516 31,172.65| 61,818.85 ' ’ ’

! MARCH 22, 2016.
INSTALLATION, SITE IMPROVEMENTS, PLACEMENT OF PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS AND RES NG44 /R7-2 EQUIV TOTAL WO COMMERCIAL 18.750.37 211,03 0.00 000 000 43675  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 64778 1810250 (B) IS FACING A STREET, YARD OR COURT THAT MEETS THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE II, CHAPTER 3.
MANUFACTURED HOMES, NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS, SHALL BE ' '

’ ! ’ 60 30% (ZR 36-342); LOT AREA 18.00 18.00 19.00 CELLAR COMM. FAC. 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,514.08 SF

DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO RESIST THE EFFECTS OF FLOOD HAZARDS AND FLOOD LOADS IN 10,001 TO 15,000 SF RECREATION RECREATION
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS APPENDIX G OF 2014 NYC BC AND ASCE 24. TOTAL 111,741.87 484729 1176202 4500 580.84 275068 12000  4,955.10  4,167.07  394.19 199308  205.16 3182043| 79,921.44  79,921.44 SPACE AND SPACE

GENERAL NOTES COMMERCIAL USE ZR2821 | HaltinG, |AS PER TABLE 28-21,3.3% OF THE RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA SHALL BE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE. 33% x 6211380 204976 SF | o U S

e THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROMPTLY REPORT TO ARCHITECT OF ANY APPARENT WORK REQUIRED RES 100,401.28 AREA 3RD FLOOR +
DISCREPANCIES OR DEFECTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR ANY RELATED DOCUMENTS FA.__ | RATIO NOTES W/O WAIVER| WAIVED| REQUIRED| PROPOSED TOTAL (GROSS) | COVMERCIAL 24,182.32 ROOF
THAT WOULD RENDER IT UNSUITABLE FOR SUCH PROPER EXECUTION AND RESULTS PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL USE IN C4-4; COMM. FAC. 379.61
PROCEEDING. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REPORT DISCREPANCIES OR DEFECTS SHALL USE GROUP 6 IN PRC-B (ZR 2473 40.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL 2496321
CONSTITUTE AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT THAT THE OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR 36-21) DA R o831 | DENSITY PER |AS PER TABLE 28-31, 50% OF THE CORRIDOR FLOOR AREA MAY BE DEDUCTED WHEN 11 DWELLING UNITS OR LESS ARE VARIES PER FLOOR. PLEASE REFER TO FLOOR AREA
SUBCONTRACTORS COMPLETED OR PARTIALLY COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION IS FIT AND PROPERLY AS PER ZR 25-33, PARKING CORRIDOR |SERVED BY A CORRIDOR PER FLOOR IN R7-2 ZONE. DIAGRAMS FOR DENSITY CALCULATIONS
INSTALLED TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING  PER REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT
COMPLIANCE. 24.730.50 APPLY TO PERMITTED

e CONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE SECTION 1704.1.1.3.3 REQUIRED NOTIFICATION TO 1000 SF| NON-RESIDENTIAL USES IF
SPECIAL INSPECTORS. THE PERMIT HOLDER SHALL NOTIFY THE RELEVANT SPECIAL INSPECTORS IN THE TOTAL # OF| 24.73 < 40.00; THEREFORE NO SPACES REQ.

WRITING AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL ACCESSORY OFF-STREET BUILDING HEIGHT DIAGRAM PERMITTED OBSTRUCTION / BUILDING HEIGHT DIAGRAM
INSPECTION, FOR NOTIFICATION TO SPECIAL INSPECTOR. PARKING SPACES _
REQUIRED IS LESS TH4A(I)\I % 77777777777777777 A T
. 2. =4 5
SPECIAL NOTES COMMUNITY FACILITY USE | 2 5
COMM. FACILITY USE IN |2 =
1. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS, C4-4: USE GROUP 4 022 40,00 0.00 0.00 $ A = 1S
INCLUDING FIELD CONDITIONS, CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND OR SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO (ZR 36-21) o = I
THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. AS PER ZR 25-33, PARKING
THE OWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT S
BUILDINGS RULE 1RCNY § 52-01 AS STATED IN THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE. 220,80 1PER APPLY TO PERMITTED o | !
1000 SF| NON-RESIDENTIAL USES IF ! ROOF PERMITTED DORMER OBSTRUCTION AS PER ZR 23-621(c)(1):
THE TOTAL#OF| 0.2 < 40.00; THEREFORE NO SPACES REQ. " B ELEV. 1970
NYC E CC E N E RGY N OTE ACCESSORY OFF-STREET \r ELEV. 18138 r 10-0" 7TH FLOOR - 9TH FLOOR
PARKING SPACES R00F- 108 ol | | FROP. SETEAC PERMITIED MAXUMWIDTH OF DORMER AT MAXIVUM BASE HEIGHT =~ 60% OF 146:3 = 8060
"TO BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND REQUIRED IS LESS THAN ﬁw ********* - . I (10-0"MIN. REQ) $ L o o o o ) e
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 40. c.D.01 C 210200 ZMQ g 1ZTHFLOOR 31-4Y;' PROP. REARYARD | e PERMITTED BULKHEAD PROVIDED WIDTH OF DORMER AT MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT = 40.86'
OF FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER C4 . THE FORMAT FOR THE TOTAL PARKING: 18.00 i . ELEV. 17156 (30-0"MIN.REQ.) ! - ROOF -T0S L ! 40.86' PROPOSED WIDTH < 89.60' MAX. WIDTH, THEREFORE OK
P | Y Y b Wk ted oA OBSTRUCTION AS PER ZR 23-62(g)
ENERGY ANALYSIS SHALL BE AS ESTABLISHED IN THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, PROPOSED 19 > 18 REQUIRED; THEREFORE OK - | | o 25 A CH FOOT ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT.THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF ALL DORUERS SHALL B
* o | 2THFLOOR \ )
SvTTﬁ?NAr:Eg\éievﬁ\LngTDEPARTMENT WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE AVAILABLE = | LIVINGROOM ‘\ EIHEN KITGHEN P ELEV. 17756 7 DECREASED BY 1% OF THE STREET WALL WIDTH OF THE HIGHEST STORY ENTIRELY BELOW THE MAXIMUM BASE
' REQUIRED OFF-STREET LOADING BERTH 4 11THFLOOR : W\ ] / %POETNPTA% ?%m SSQ%REA HEIGHT.
COMMERCIAL P HEVTEE ] ! L ( ) STREET WIDTH OF HIGHEST STORY ENTIRELY BELOW MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT= 149,33
SPECIAL INSPECTION ITEMS USE/ZONE| UG. NOTES FLOOR AREA REQUIRED] PROPOSED NI Hfl e R[N -~ —_— DORMER TO BE DECREASED AS PER STREET WALL HEIGHT PERCENTAGE = 149.33' x 1% = 1.49'
AS PER ZR 36-62 5 I /\ > d 1E1LTEI;|/F1L50908F; 10th FLOOR SETBACK
. 10TH FLOOR / o t
WALL PANELS, CURTAIN WALLS, AND VENEER BC 1705.20 ACCESSORY OFF-STREET P ELEV. 15007 = L ) 1 & 2447 ? HEIGHT OF DORMER ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT = 28.69'
FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS BC 1705.17 COMM./ LOADING BERTHS ARE NOT ‘o : | I = PERCENTAGE OF DECREASE WIDTH = 28.69' x 1.49'= 42.73'
' Cad 6A REQUIRED IN C4-4 24,730.50| <  25,000.00 NONE NONE X Ml ovoren [ N . 4 0THFLOOR o MAX. WIDTH OF DORMER AT MAX. BASE HEIGHT - PERCENTAGE OF DECREASE WIDTH = 89.60' - 42.73'= 46.86' MAX.
” COMMERCIAL USES FOR 2 ! > \s ) B ELEV TE007 g /7 46.86' MAX. WIDTH > 40.86' PROPOSED WIDTH, THEREFORE OK
yd /
P ROG RESS | N S P ECT | ON |TE M S USE GROZUSPO%/S \éV[lTH FIRST F EIEVFL%SET i Z 1L [ ] ) PERMITTED DORMER OBSTRUCTION = @ N 12TH FLOOR SETBACK
’ v I | N ; ASPERZR 23-621(c)(1) ~ © /}é ~ ~ HEIGHT OF DORMER ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT = 50.18'
D el LIVING ROOM N\grfen h KITCHEN L PERCENTAGE OF DECREASE WIDTH =50.18" x 1.49'= 74.7T"
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION BC 110.3.4 2 S NS \‘% ey e = sl 9558 4] MAX, WIDTH OF DORMER AT MAX. BASE HEIGHT - PERCENTAGE OF DECREASE WIDTH = 89.60'- 74.77'= 14.83' MAX.
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS TR8 BC110.3.5 N CLOSED BICYCLE PARKING SPACES AF FHFAOR ! = d |7 / [ ] = S % % N 149 14,83 MAX. WIDTH >10.48' PROPOSED WIDTH, THEREFORE OK
129, ) = N0
o | e | FF . | > //
RESIDENTIAL ~ E1 e [NJRGe My @ §THFLOOR = % / / /M AN
TR8 ENERGY CODE PROGRESS INSPECTION PROPOSED REQUIRED ENCLOSED|  PROPOSED ENCLOSED ook > = | /\ \> W = iy ELEV. 12967 E: Z 4Dl55 1o /éf ' R/
DWELLING UNITS [NOTES RATIO|  BICYCLE PARKING BICYCLE PARKING : : 4 — 5 5 %/@//ﬂ/ o
PROTECTION OF EXPOSED FOUNDATION INSULATION (1A1), (A1) e IO | = 2 % éfﬁ/ 149.33 STREET WALLWD@ Lo T A
E GROUP 2: 1 38 o n g /
INSULATION PLACEMENT AND R VALUES (1A2), (1IA2) 80 ggR SDCL)JU AS PER 50% 40 “_’} ] LIVING ROOM T\ hHEN N KIJCHEN 7 7 LIVING ROOM 2 TTHFLOOR — — — — ~ /%_%/ 1 _Zzﬁy/}{o/ z 7%' _____________________ N IR
FENESTRATION AND DOOR U-FACTOR AND PRODUCT RATINGS (IA3), (IIA3) 0oy o o ELECTRIC S = Al p CIK g B ELEV. 7979 o
FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE (IA4), (IIA4) ” ( ) JF g[gvﬂ%gfj . , = 4% / hY I | — 2 o 89.6(| (0% QF STREET WAL WIDTH)
FENESTRATION AREAS (|A5), (||A5) COMMERCIAL S % | | — '_I — — ué % BEDROOH LIVING RUOM HALLWAY LIVING ROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM LIVING ROOM UVS"LVSE';%%M/
AIR BARRIER - VISUAL INSPECTION (1A8), (11A6) FLOOR AREA NOTES RATIO REQUIRED ENCLOSED > | []f vweroon \) \g e M} Kifcen ( (; LING ROOM é JF ETLII-El VFL%(;Fj4 2
BICYCLE PARKING > Al / AU & 01 &
AIR BARRIER - TESTIN IA7), (IA7 THFLOOR / ; m
STING (A7), (1A7) USE GROUPGA: 1 | 1PER e . - 2 g
AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY PLAN TESTING/INSPECTION (11A8) 24,730.50 PER 10,000 SF PER | 10,000 2 2 0 | | —F = — g e Q BEDROOM LVING ROOM HALLVAY LVING ROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM LING RooM LVING RooM BEDROOM BEDROON LVING RooM UG Roou
VESTIBULES (11A9) 7R 36-711 SF IT} I 1 uoneroon \\ ‘_‘ngEN hsg iforen <’ /" LIVNGROOM iz 5THFLOOR ;
COMMUNITY FACILITY STHFLOOR @ Al / JIN £ P EHER® 3 z
SEPARATE APPLICATIONS NOTES ~ATIO | REQUIRED ENCLOSED $ ELEV. 8050 | 5T - e =
BICYCLE PARKING % | | el o BEDROOM LIVING ROOM HALLWAY LIVING ROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM LIVING ROOM LIVING ROOM BEDROOM BEDROOM LIVING ROOM SLEEPING E
STRUCTURAL # Q00484597-S7 USE GROUP4A:1 | 1PER ) e \ ‘g ! W} : LoweeARes w 4THFLOOR g
MECHANICAL #Q00484597-S3 220.80 PER 10,000 SF PER | 10,000 0 2 SRDFLOOR i / / 5 P ELEV. 8950 5
PLUMBING # Q00484597-52 ZR 36711 SF GITY FLANNIBG COMMISSIN $ ELEV 7959 i g £
FENCE #Q00360439 TOTAL: 42 51.00 — RA:/]IgHOSVT/TIzVGYg:KO — =\°° | ACCESORY | Q BEDROOM LIVING RoOM HALLWAY LOUNGE AREA GYM BEDROOM LIVING ROOM 2
BPP # PROPOSED 512 42 REQUIRED; THEREFORE OK < ey ! . N\ g 4, FOFLOR &
CURB CUT # Q00484597-1 ZONING CHANGE ADFLOOR e ! y / o P HELTE &
ON SECT'ONAL MAP ELEV. 69.47" ; ’:::}?::::::r::, %
U N |T B REAKD OWN ANALYS | S :E ;/\ 9a % 7 _ g~ T0.GARAGE / e I~ — 2 RETAL RETAL 4
POELEV.G88S % \ 2ND FLOOR NS
New York, Cerification Date: BOROUGH OF S. Lenard, Director > ) ELEV, 6927 , 3
BREAKDOWN OF UNITS (AFFORDABLE & MARKET RATE) June 21, 2021 QUEENS Technical Review Division ISTALOOR - / 4 TO.GARAGE / R
. 59.35" [te) = W ELEV 6885 -/
ALL UNITS AFFORDABLE UNITS MARKET RATE UNITS r @ L — o wuroayFoon WL || e || R storce PG
SCALE IN FEET N S
FLOOR BEDROOMS . BEDROOMS BEDROOMS SASEPLANE N I 4 ISTFLOOR
#OFUNITS =70 T 18eD | 28D | 38eD | Ror- © |PROPOSED I orinio T 18eD | 2-8eD | 3BED | OO0 [ STUpio | 1-BED | 2-BED | 3-BED B uEm BOT am e $W — \| @ 4 FESDENT |' P ELEV.S%
p NOTE: \ p
ggj 171 (1) g 1 g 23151;51 oﬁ) g (1) j (1) g 2 g f_) (1) g = |ndicates Zoning District Boundary $ BAS. COMMERCIAL \ VA BASEPLANE
) b I, ﬁ—, --------- \ PARKING RETALL STARB
00 9 0 27 279 3 0 0 ) 0 0 e @ » » @ The area enclosed by the dotted line is proposed to be rezoned by changing R5B and C4-3 ELEV. 4638 \
5 11 1 1 7.27% 2 1 1 7 Districts to C4-4 and C4-5X Districts PERMITTED OBSTRUCTION IN REQUIRED o \
006 11 1 9 1 0 27.21% 3 0 2 1 0 8 1 7 0 0 ‘ YARDS AS PER ZR 33-23(b)(1) X o — [ 4 Fpdcies :
007 8 0 6 2 0 25.00% 2 0 1 1 0 6 0 5 1 0 CELLARFLOOR s / ! o
008 8 0 6 2 0 12.50% 1 0 1 0 0 7 0 5 2 0 (/" /| Indicates a C1-3 District W ******** JI
009 8 0 6 2 0 1 2 i 50% 1 0 1 O 0 7 O 5 2 0 ***** - 000 e ———— e ———— e ————————————— | COMPACTOR ROOM WATER ROOM GASROOM ELECTRICAL ROOM DETENTION TANK SEWER ROOM TELECOM ROOM
010 8 1 5 2 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 5 2 0 S
011 7 0 4 3 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 3 0 BASE PLANE CALCULATION/FRONT YARD LINE LEVEL i \
1 [
012 1 0 0 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 EQUATION:(EL.1+ EL.2)12 — L
TOTAL| 80 4 60 16 0 20 1 15 4 0 60 3 45 12 0 ELEVATION 1] ELEVATION 2] BASE/FRONT
% 100.00% | 500% | 75.00% | 20.00% | 0.00% 100.00% | 5.00% | 75.00% | 20.00% | 0.00% | 100.00% | 5.00% | 75.00% | 20.00% | 0.00% T T e 4725° 4550 4638
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